NG	500		DZ3Y7 MY 15 MI G. 02 MY 15 MI G. 02		
Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			ASSESTLORIDA		
SUBJECT: <u>LATIN</u>	AMERICAN (Proposed corporate)	<u>PENTELOSTA</u> name - must include su	<u>L (HUR</u> CH OF GOD IIIXI MONTE MORIA TIC ·		
Enclosed is an original for :	d is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check				
i07 . ∭ \$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
FROM:	Name (Pri <u>1452 OS</u> A	inted or typed) <u>Ceoh PKWY</u> ddress	STAL CHURCH OF GOD, MONTE MORIA BODDO1487618 	10R/A 618	
	(407)850	State & Zip	<u>''''' <u>vyvv</u>*70.00 *****70.00</u>		

G

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

·

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

LATIN AMERICAN PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF GOD MONTE MORIA FIOC

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1452 OSCEOLA PARKWAY Kissimmee, FL 34744

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

The corporation is organized because this church is not only the temple of God but we are also there for spiritual guidance of the community. We help resolve proble is, give counseling, help homeless, marriage and family ARTICLE IV counseling. Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

Directors are elected once a year by the Pastor and the acting directors at that time. Persons chosen have to qualify according to the Biblical laws.

Filing Fee: \$70.00

ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

AIG

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Rev. Miguel A. Ortiz 13142 Dallas Woods Ln Orlando, FL 32874

ARTICLE VII Incorporators

.

See Instructions for officers/directors The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

REV.MIGUEL A. ORTIZ	13142 Dallas Woods Ln. Orlando, FL 32824
REV. JOSE M. SANTANA	5032 Doretta Ct. Orlando, FL 32807
CRISTOBAL VALLE	628 Wechsler Cir. Orlando, FL 32824

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>lst</u>____day of _____, 19<u>95</u>.

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s): REV. MIGUEL A. ORTIZ-PASTOR Typed name of incorporator signing an an REV. JOSE M. SANTANA-CO-PASTOR Typed name of incorporator signing CRISTOBAL VALLE-Treasurer Typed name of incorporator signing

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

LATIN AMERICAN PENTECOSTAL

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>CHURCH OF GOD MONTE MORIAJAC</u>.

(must include suffix)

1452 OSCEOLA PKWY KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

REV. MIGUEL ANGEL ORTIZ

13142 DALLAS WOODS LN

(Street address - P. O. Box not acceptable)

ORLANDO, FL 32824 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

(Date